Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at meeting held December 27, 590o, 

adopted the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment at 

meeting held December It, 59o0, authorizing the issue of high school bonds to the amount of 
three hundred and two thousand six hundred and forty dollars ($302,640), to provide for the 
payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of  

the Board of Education, with 1'. J. Brennan, c 	tor, for erecting a new l uilling for high- 
school purposes on Sixty-fifth and Sixty--.ixth str' 	etwcen Amstermlant avenue and Croaltvay,

[...]

Resolved, `I'hat the Abunicipal Assembly het c'ty concurs in the said reoolutinn and authorizes 
the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of the Ctly of New York in the manner provilled by 
section 16r) of the Greater New York Charter to the amount of four hundred and sixty-nine 
thousand three hundred and eighty-three dollars ($469,383), the proceeds of which shall be 
applied to the paymt, nt of the expense; aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Council, January 22, II)'[. 
Adopted by the Iloanl of AhI) mien, Mauch 12, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, \larch 20, it)ot, 

No. 239. 
Resolved, That pt-rmissiou be and the same is hereby given It, M.